Implementation of
Pressure Equipment Directive 97/23/EC
Edition 04.07 GB
2
Implementation of Pressure
Equipment Directive 97/32/EG
The Directive 97/23/EC of the European Par-
liament and of the Council on Harmonisa-

pressure of 2 bar.
The fittings have been selected in correspondence with a higher pressure rating (4 bar).
This is reflected in the type code: GDRS 125F40-150F03.
At 0.15 bar (0.35 bar safeguarded), the outlet pressure range after the control is below the
threshold value and does not, therefore, fall under the area of application of the Directive.
The manual valve, filter and safety shut-off valve have already been submitted to an assess-
ment of conformity.
At Elster Kromschröder, the production of moulded pipe parts takes place in accordance
with EN 13480 “Metallic industrial piping”. Assessment of conformity takes place in accord-
ance with Diagram 6, Annex 2.
Assessment of the assembly of the various individual parts is carried out with reference to
the highest category of the relevant pressure equipment, with equipment parts with a safety
function not being taken into account.
Assessment of the assembly is based on the actual classification of the equipment for the
relevant application.
This means that the safety relief valve (Item 14) and the compensator (Item 20) are not in-
cluded in the process of assessing conformity, even though they are designed for a higher
pressure and bear a CE marking.
The relevant items of pressure equipment are presented for assessment of conformity as
individual fittings with the corresponding modules applied.
The CE marking for the assembly is applied in the form of a type label.
This contains the following details:
– manufacturer,
– date of manufacture,
–  material and order number to allow the assembly to be uniquely identified.
Application limits:
–  temperature range (TS), pressure range (PS) and the CE marking.
If the assembly is rated in Category > I, the reference number of the Notified Body engaged
by the manufacturer is appended to the CE marking.
18
Konformitätserklärung
Declaration of Conformity
Produktbezeichnung Gasdruckregel- und Sicherheitsstrecke
P roduct description Gas pressure control and safety train
Typ, Ausführung GDRS 125F40-150F03 Baugruppe
T ype, M odel Assembly
Ident- Nr. A0208281-0
Ident- No
bestehend aus / consisting
Einzelgeräte
EU-Richtlinien 97/23/EG und 90/396/EWG
E C-Directives
Normen EN 746-2 / AD 2000
S tandards
Wir erklären als Hersteller:
We declare as manufacturer :
Osnabrück, den 04.12.06
Eckart Schulz
Projektverantwortlicher
Project engineer
Products labelled accordingly meet the requirements of the listed directives and standards.
The production underlies the stated Conformity assessment  procedure.
Die entsprechend gekennzeichneten Produkte erfüllen die Anforderungen der
aufgeführten Richtlinien und Normen. Die Herstellung unterliegt dem genannten
Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren.
C omponent s
Konformitätsbewertungs-
verfahren
C onformity Assessment  Procedur e
97/23/EG Anhang III, Modul D1
TÜV NORD SYSTEMS GmbH
Notified Body 0045
Erstzertifizierung ISO 9001:  22.04.1991
Kugelhahn DN 125; Modul D1
Gasfilter DN 125; Modul D1
Sicherheitsabsperrventil; Modul B+D
Rohrleitung DN 125/100; Modul D1
Elster Kromschröder GmbH
Postfach 28 09
D-49018 Osnabrück
Strotheweg 1
D-49504 Lotte (Büren)
Telefon (0541) 12 14-0